
 30329 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 30329 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF CHANGE 

ORDER NO. 2 FOR CDM SMITH RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. 

T-14-039 FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH 

EVALUATION OF AND DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE 

REHABILITATION OR REPLACEMENT OF THE STANDIFER GAP 

ROAD BRIDGE, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF FIFTY-FIVE 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($55,000.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 

AMOUNT OF FOUR HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND ONE 

HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE DOLLARS ($408,195.00). 

______________________________________________________ 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

That it is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 2 for CDM Smith relative to 

Contract No. T-14-039 for professional services associated with evaluation of and design 

services for the rehabilitation or replacement of the Standifer Gap Road bridge, for an increased 

amount of $55,000.00, for a revised contract amount of $408,195.00. 

ADOPTED: April 28, 2020 

/mem 


